RIVER EDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT River Edge, New Jersey

Bylaw

FILE CODE: 9340 _____ Monitored _____ Mandated X Other Reasons

MEMBERSHIP IN ASSOCIATIONS

The River Edge Board of Education shall be a member of the New Jersey School Boards Association, the Bergen County School Boards Association and such other associations as shall be determined by the board of education annually.

Adopted:	November 28, 1990
Revised:	March 12, 2003
NJSBA Review/Update:	September 2017
Readopted:	March 13, 2019

Key Words

Membership in Association, New Jersey School Boards Association

Legal References:	<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 18A:6-45	New Jersey School Boards Association established
	<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 18A:6-46	Delegates to state association
	<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 18A:6-50	Expenses of delegates, dues

Possible

<u>Cross References:</u> *9200 Orientation and Training of Board Members 9322.1 Organizational meeting

*Indicates policy is included in the Critical Policy Reference Manual.